
 

Regional Transit Authority 
2817 Canal Street 

New Orleans, LA 70119-6301 
 

504.827.8300 
 

www.norta.com 
  

 

 

RESOLUTION NO. 21-078 

STATE OF LOUISIANA 

PARISH OF ORLEANS 

 

REQUEST AUTHORIZATION TO INCREASE CDW SERVICES, LLC  CONTRACT FOR 

EAST NEW ORLEANS FACILITY EXTERIOR ENVELOPE REPAIR  

 

 

 Introduced by Commissioner ____________Wegner____________, seconded by 

Commissioner _________Tillery_____________________________________________. 

 

 WHEREAS, the original Design Package from CDM Smith consisted of a Base Bid and included 

three Add/Alternate scopes of work for the total exterior envelope repair; and 

 

WHEREAS, due to budget constraints at the time of the bid was received and contract awarded, 

funding would only permit the awarding process, funding would only permit the awarding of the Base Bid 

and Add/Alt No. 1.; and 

 

WHEREAS, additional sources of funding have been obtained through formula grants and this 

change order is to amend the contract to include all scope as shown on the Louisiana Uniform Public Work 

Bid Form; and 

 

WHEREAS, alternate No. 2 will allow the replacement of gutters, and downspouts, and Alternate 

No. 3, will allow exterior envelope cleaning, sealing and general waterproofing of the building envelope; 

and 

 

WHEREAS, the budget for this project has available funds to implement all items as presented in 

IFB 2020-021 due to the recent additional funding from Federal Formula Grants; and 

 

http://www.norta.com/


 

Regional Transit Authority 
2817 Canal Street 

New Orleans, LA 70119-6301 
 

504.827.8300 
 

www.norta.com 
  

 

 

RESOLUTION NO. ___21-078_______ 

Page 2 

 

WHEREAS, this change order for $157,577.00 will increase the total contract value to 

$737,577.00. There are funds available within the grants awarded: LA040045.1132.117102, 

LA040045.1132.117111, LA2016-019.1132.114402B, LA2019-016.1132.117208, LA2021-

031.1132.114402, to execute this work; and 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Regional 

Transit Authority (RTA) that the Chairman of the Board, or his designee, authorization to increase CDW 

Services, LLC contract for East New Orleans Facility Exterior Envelope Repair.  

  

THE FOREGOING WAS READ IN FULL, THE ROLL WAS CALLED ON THE ADOPTION 

THEREOF AND RESULTED AS FOLLOWS:  

 

YEAS: 8 

NAYS: 0 

ABSTAIN: 0 

ABSENT: 0 

 

 

 AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED ON THE 26TH  DAY OF OCTOBER 2021. 

 

 

FLOZELL DANIELS 

CHAIRMAN 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
 

http://www.norta.com/

