
Disadvantaged Business Enterprise  
Program

November 16, 2021
Adonis C. Expose’

DBE/SBE Liaison Officer III



Agenda

Contract Awards October 2021

$14,607,367 in contracts were awarded

• $7,321,457 was awarded to DBE firms.

• Of the DBE contracts $7,321,457 was awarded 
to DBE Prime Contractors and $78,902 was 
awarded to SBE Prime Contractors. 

Total DBE participation (commitment) is 50%.

7,321,457 (50%) 14,607,367 (100%)



Agenda Current DBE Projects

Project
Contract

Amount
DBE Goal

DBE

Goal 

% Goal 

Achieved

Tentative 

Completion 

Date 
CMAR – Canal Street 
Ferry Terminal 
(Construction)

$22,928,667 $7,004,708 30.55% 1% 01/2023

DBE Consulting Services $181,682 $181,682 100% 41% 12/2021

Website Enhancement 
Services

$100,000 $100,000 100% 95% 08/2021

Security Services $1,008,920 $231,546 23% 8% 06/2024

Disaster Recovery Grants 
Management and 
Administration

$99,700 $48,853 49% 100% 09/2022

Riverfront Trackwork & 
Overhead Catenary

$650,000 $91,000 14% 67% 12/2021



Agenda
Current DBE Projects

Project
Contract

Amount
DBE Goal

DBE

Goal 

% Goal 

Achieved

Tentative 

Completion 

Date 

Transit Ferry Services $8,442,843 $842,442 10% 100% 01/2022

East New Orleans 
Maintenance Building

$737,577 $737,577 100% 7% 01/2022

St. Charles Streetcar Line 
Downtown Loop 
Pavement Replacement

$733,666 $283,268 38.61% 0% 01/2022

OCS Pole Replacement $303,818 $45,572 18% 0% 03/2022

Business Intelligence & 
Data Management 
Reporting System

$331,497 $331,497 100% 0% 10/2024

On Call Technical Safety 
Support

$300,000 $300,000 100% 0% 10/2024



Current DBE Projects

CMAR DBE Consulting
Services

Website Services Security Services Disaster Recovery
Grants Management
and Administration

Riverfront
Trackwork &

Overhead Catenary

22,928,667 

181,682 100,000 
1,008,920 

99,700 
650,000 

7,004,708 

181,692 100,000 231,546 48,853 91,000 

361,731 
75,880 94,992 13,345 54,421 60,183 

Contract Amount DBE Goal DBE Goal Achieved



Current DBE Projects

Transit Ferry
Services

ENO Maintenance
Building

St Charles Streetcar
Line Downtown
Loop Pavement

Replacement

OCS Pole
Replacement

Business
Intelligence & Data

Management
Reporting System

On Call Technical
Safety Support

8,442,843 

737,577 733,666 
303,818 331,497 300,000

842,442 737,577 
283,268 54,687 331,497 300,000

927,097 
54,001 

0 0 0 0

Contract Amount DBE Goal DBE Goal Achieved



Agenda

Current SBE Projects 

Project Contract Amount SBE Goal

Construction Cost Audits $78,902 $78,902
Temporary Staffing-Surveyors $50,000 $50,000
A&E Services $718,742 $718,742
Repair Broken Sewer Lines $238,795 $238,795
Vegetation Control on Streetcar Lines $30,360 $30,360
On Call A&E Services (Awarded in 
June)



Agenda
Upcoming DBE/SBE Projects  

DBE/SBE Goal

Recently Closed Soliciations – (11/2)

RFP 2021-025 Facility Maintenance & Construction 100% SBE

Support Services

RFP 2021-026 Preplaced Construction Contractor 24%

for Emergency Purposes

RFP 2021-027 Leadership & Change Management Training 100% SBE

RFP 2021-028 Classification, Compensation, Health & Retirement 100% SBE

Benefits Consultant

Current Solicitation

IFB 2021-031 Napoleon Facility Renovation & Upgrade 30.8%



Agenda DBE/SBE Outreach Events  



Agenda

Questions?

Adonis C. Expose’, DBE/SBE Liaison Officer III


