
      Regional Transit Authority 

      2817 Canal Street   

      New Orleans, LA 70119-6301 

      

 

RESOLUTION NO.  ___22-084_______ 
STATE OF LOUISIANA 
PARISH OF ORLEANS 
 

 
AUTHORIZATION TO APPROVE TRANSIT SECURITY MONTH-TO-MONTH SERVICES  

 

 
 
Introduced by Commissioner ___Walton__________, seconded by Commissioner 

___________Neal__________.  
 

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the Regional Transit Authority (RTA) previously 

authorized staff to solicit for proposals for Transit Security Services; and 

 

WHEREAS, RTA staff evaluated all elements of the submittals in accordance with 

requirements prescribed by the RTA, Louisiana Public Bid Law and the Federal Transit 

Administration; and 

 

WHEREAS, the RTA issued a Change Order for Transit Security Services; and 
 

WHEREAS, the following vendor was selected to provide month-to month services: Security 

Experts and Leaders (SEAL); and 

 

WHEREAS, the RTA staff evaluated all cost components submitted by the vendor and 

determined the price to be fair and reasonable; and 

 

WHEREAS, funding is available through RTA Operating Account #1330099.7650.161 for 

a total cost not to exceed TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED 

SIXTEEN DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($284,616.00). Services are provided on a 

month-to-month basis. 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the 

Regional Transit Authority (RTA) that the Chairman of the Board, or his designee, authorize 

the CEO to approve the transit security month-to-month services to Security Experts and 

Leaders (SEAL).  



      Regional Transit Authority 

      2817 Canal Street   

      New Orleans, LA 70119-6301 

      

 

 

 

RESOLUTION NO.  _____22-084______ 
Page 2 

 
 THE FOREGOING WAS READ IN FULL, THE ROLL WAS CALLED ON THE 

ADOPTION THEREOF AND RESULTED AS FOLLOWS: 

 

     YEAS: _____7_____ 

     NAYS: _____0_____ 

     ABSTAIN: _____0_____ 

     ABSENT: ____  1_____ 

 

 AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED ON THE _25_th DAY OF OCTOBER, 

2022.  

 

 
MARK RAYMOND, JR. 

CHAIRMAN 

RTA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

 


